V	3.12.99	-

06-10-1999



Reference No. 18004/G1000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pathereof.	101029446	original documents or copies		
1. Name of conveying party(RAP Acquisition LLC DIndividuals DGeneral Partnership				
☐ Corporation-State Wisconsin				
Sther: Wisconsin - limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta ⊠No	ched? □Yes □Individual(s) (□Association:_□General Partn	ership:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐Limited Partn ☐ Corporation-5			
□ Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Na □Other	Name SOther: Wisconsin - limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes □No			
Execution Date: January 20, 1998	Assignment).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number	τ(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)				
See Attachment A				
Additional numbers attached? Yes □No				
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. Total number involved: 15	er of applications and registrations		
Marshall, O'Toole, Gerstein, Murray & Borun 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Driv	total fee due pu	a check in the amount of \$390.00 the rsuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41.		
Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300	deficiency in the fees which may or credit any over	ner is hereby authorized to charge any me amount enclosed or any additional be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, perpayment, to Deposit Account No. ppy of this Recordation Form Cover ed.		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
James J. Napoli	James 8 Na	Jul. 7.1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5				
MOGDOC #64273		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0836

ATTACHMENT "A"

Trademark	Registration Number
CHAR-ZYME	674,283
CHARSOL	722,312
CHAR-TOR	767,658
SMOK-EZ	775,922
CHAROIL	810,836
SMOKEZEST	841,321
CHARDEX	1,009,226
ARO-SMOKE	1,198,146
CHARSOL SUPREME	1,337,023
GRILLIN'	1,397,825
POW-R-SMOKER	1,486,062
MAILLOSE	1,696,739
RA (STYLIZED)	1,760,071
POWRDRENCH	1,894,534
CHARDEX	1,972,767

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0837

United States of America

State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

I, RICHARD L. DEAN, Secretary, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared by me with the document on file in the Corporations unit of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



DATE:

FEB | 6 1998

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

Richard/L. Dean, Secretary
Department of Financial Institutions

BY:

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0838 414 Z/1 355Z IU ##31Z58#1608Z676 P.03/04

RO33021 12

WISCONSIN RECEIVED

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

JAN 23 1998

DFI

WISCONSIN 4 35 W

Limited Liability Company

Name of Limited Liability Company A.

RAP Acquisition LLC

(prior to any change effected by this amendment)

Text of Amendment (Refer to existing articles of organization and instruction A. Determine those items to be amended and set forth below the number identifying the paragraph being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read.)

RESOLVED, THAT, Article I of the Articles of Organization of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

> ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company is Red Arrow Products Company LLC.

> ACCT# 0000002311 CLASS CODE 340 TRX# 0000792917 \$25.00

- Amendment(s) to the articles of organization was addition B. pic redimed sec. 183.0404(2), Wis. Stats.
- Executed on behalf of the company on C.

This document was drafted by D.

Michael Lappin

(name of individual required by law)

FILING FEE - \$40.00

SEE REVERSE for Instructions, Suggestions, Filing Fees and Procedures

Printed on Recycled Paper

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0839

\$ 40,00 + \$ 25,00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN JAN 26 1998

Chap. 183
-Name Change-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 03/12/1999